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ERRA Autumn Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 8th October 2022

 - Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe.    14:00
  2 Lauren Mcneil Hallamshi.  A    14:06
  3 Sarah Astin BelgraveH.  A    14:12
  4 N Bridsonhubbard Blackheat.  A    14:21
  5 Bryony Gunn Birchfiel.  A    14:32
  6 Georgia Malir LeedsCity.  A    14:37
  7 Nina Griffith HighgateH.    14:43
  8 Alice Bates Kettering.    14:46
  9 Helen Smith SalfordHa.  A    14:47
 10 Ruby Woolfe ThamesHar.    14:49
 11 Megan Davies SaleHarri.  A    14:50
 12 Mia Atkinson Charnwood.  A    14:52
 13 Suzannah Monk Guildford.    14:57
 14 Katie Bingle Aldershot.  A    15:03
 15 Jemima Ridley WindsorSl.  A    15:04
 16 S Dufourjackson ValeRoyal.  A    15:10
 17 Amber Gascoigne TeamBathA.    15:11
 18 Natalie Bretherton Bristol&W.  A    15:11
 19 Emily Moyes Aldershot.  B    15:13
 20 Hattie Reynolds CityOfNor.    15:14
 21 Kiya Dee Cheltenha.    15:17
 22 Alex O’brien Liverpool.  A    15:20
 23 Zara Knappy Rotherham.  A    15:23
 24 Beth Sykes Bromsgrov.    15:29
 25 Victoria Hiscock ReadingAc.  A    15:29
 26 Samantha Mason SalfordHa.  B    15:33
 27 Anna Mason BorderHar.    15:39
 28 Olivia Martin AbingdonA.    15:42
 29 Abigail Stratton Blackburn.    15:43
 30 Alice Leake LeedsCity.  B    15:47
 31 Lucy Thompson Tonbridge.    15:48
 32 Lara Crawford SalfordHa.  C    15:49
 33 Samantha Hughes Rotherham.  B    15:51
 34 Evie Warren ReadingAc.  B    15:56
 35 Alexandra Mundell ThamesVal.  A    15:59
 36 Rebecca Hair Cambridge.  A    16:00
 37 Isobel Ashcroft ValeRoyal.  B    16:02
 38 Julia Wedmore HerneHill.  A    16:06
 39 Katie Rowland KentAc   .    16:08

 40 Bethany Tabor Wolverham.    16:09
 41 Niamh Donnelly Liverpool.  B    16:11
 42 Millicent Wood Cambridge.  B    16:17
 43 Amber Bullingham WesternTe.  A    16:18
 44 Ruby Horton Aldershot.  C    16:22
 45 Felicity Hannon OxfordCit.    16:22
 46 Hannah Pollak Bristol&W.  B    16:24
 47 Nicola Birch Hallamshi.  B    16:25
 48 Lottie Ambridge Bracknell.    16:28
 49 Catherine Charlton NottsAc  .  A    16:29
 50 Rebecca Miller DerbyAC  .  A    16:30
 51 Amelia Taylor Birchfiel.  B    16:31
 52 Ailbhe Barnes Blackheat.  B    16:34
 53 Lily Tse StAlbansS.    16:36
 54 Emma Hardy RothwellH.    16:43
 55 Clare Hollis TiptonHar.  A    16:48
 56 Emily Chandler Stroud&Di.  A    16:55
 57 Aimee Seager Charnwood.  B    17:00
 58 Katherine Spencer NuneatonH.    17:04
 59 Lila North CityOfPor.    17:06
 60 Fiona Maddocks BelgraveH.  B    17:20
 61 Rebecca Cullen Wreake&So.    17:31
 62 Caitlin O’connor RoyalSutt.  A    17:42
 63 Holly Graham TiptonHar.  B    17:48
 64 Georgia Delaney RoyalSutt.  B    17:55
 65 Lorna Hession Rugby&Nor.  B    17:59
 66 Sarah Conway Birchfiel.  C    18:14
 67 Tilly Lea Rugby&Nor.  A    18:15
 68 Amanda O’leary Knowle&Do.  A    18:18
 69 Anna Delaney Knowle&Do.  B    18:23
 70 Paige Roadley Mansfield.    18:24
 71 Mia Gibbons SaleHarri.  B    18:40
 72 Bea Jarvis BanburyHa.    18:41
 73 Harriet Clayton Cambridge.  C    18:49
 74 Nicola Brown Holmfirth.    19:02
 75 Daisy Jowers ThamesVal.  B    19:27
 76 C Pintopearson Stroud&Di.  B    19:31
 77 Lauren Nichols Bedford&C.    19:36
 78 Donna Davenport NottsAc  .  B    21:19
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ERRA Autumn Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 8th October 2022

 - Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sophie Wallis LincolnWe.    14:26    28:26  0
  2 Anna Bracegirdle SalfordHa.  A    14:27    29:14+  7
  3 Jessica Judd Blackburn.    14:02    29:45+ 26
  4 Laura Robertson Hallamshi.  A    15:40    29:46-  2
  5 Megan Gadsby CityOfNor.    14:33    29:47+ 15
  6 Tessa Mccormick ValeRoyal.  A    14:44    29:54+ 10
  7 Maddie Jordanlee Aldershot.  A    14:58    30:01+  7
  8 Hannah Clark Blackheat.  A    15:43    30:04-  4
  9 Orna Mcginley BelgraveH.  A    15:54    30:06-  6
 10 Juliet Potter Charnwood.  A    15:15    30:07+  2
 11 Phoebe Barker Tonbridge.    14:20    30:08+ 20
 12 Katrina Ballantyne LeedsCity.  A    15:32    30:09-  6
 13 Bethanie Murray ThamesHar.    15:23    30:12-  3
 14 Lauren Hall Aldershot.  B    15:06    30:19+  5
 15 Naomi Collier Birchfiel.  A    15:54    30:26- 10
 16 Megan Hornung Bristol&W.  A    15:15    30:26+  2
 17 Lucy Armitage SaleHarri.  A    15:37    30:27-  6
 18 Charlotte Firth WindsorSl.  A    15:25    30:29-  3
 19 T Brockleylangford SalfordHa.  B    14:56    30:29+  7
 20 Ciara Thornley Cheltenha.    15:21    30:38+  1
 21 Sophie Crumly ReadingAc.  A    15:14    30:43+  4
 22 Faye O’hare Liverpool.  A    15:49    31:09  0
 23 Elena Carey Bracknell.    14:43    31:11+ 25
 24 Ellen Donald HighgateH.    16:32    31:15- 17
 25 Hannah Knights Guildford.    16:22    31:19- 12
 26 Ellenjoanna Mcleod Rotherham.  A    15:59    31:22-  3
 27 Elana Albery Kettering.    16:43    31:29- 19
 28 Fiona Bunn AbingdonA.    15:52    31:34  0
 29 Rachel Brown WesternTe.  A    15:19    31:37+ 14
 30 Kate Olding ThamesVal.  A    15:44    31:43+  5
 31 Laura Gent Aldershot.  C    15:34    31:56+ 13
 32 Faye Stanyard Bromsgrov.    16:41    32:10-  8
 33 Jennifer Nandi HerneHill.  A    16:08    32:14+  5
 34 Lori Handbury Rotherham.  B    16:27    32:18-  1
 35 Sarah Hanley KentAc   .    16:15    32:23+  4
 36 Rebecca Sharpe Cambridge.  A    16:29    32:29  0
 37 Ellie Bushill ValeRoyal.  B    16:33    32:35  0
 38 Katie Reynolds SalfordHa.  C    16:53    32:42-  6
 39 Abbie Oliver Liverpool.  B    16:33    32:44+  2
 40 Jenny Evans Hallamshi.  B    16:20    32:45+  7
 41 Bethan Hudson DerbyAC  .  A    16:33    33:03+  9
 42 Amy Leach Blackheat.  B    16:39    33:13+ 10
 43 Katherine Kabala TeamBathA.    18:12    33:23- 26

 44 Amy Nicholls Bristol&W.  B    17:04    33:28+  2
 45 Frances Vickers Birchfiel.  B    16:59    33:30+  6
 46 Natalie Beadle BelgraveH.  B    16:12    33:32+ 14
 47 Olivia Bailey NuneatonH.    16:29    33:33+ 11
 48 Olivia East CityOfPor.    16:35    33:41+ 11
 49 Sabrina Thomas Wolverham.    17:36    33:45-  9
 50 Frances Haines Cambridge.  B    17:32    33:49-  8
 51 Jessica Duckett OxfordCit.    17:31    33:53-  6
 52 Niamh Gallagher StAlbansS.    17:22    33:58+  1
 53 l Robbsde RothwellH.    17:28    34:11+  1
 54 Joanne Clamp NottsAc  .  A    17:44    34:13-  5
 55 Rebecca Murray Bedford&C.    14:39    34:15+ 22
 56 Laurarose Smith Charnwood.  B    17:29    34:29+  1
 57 Laura Hopcroft Birchfiel.  C    16:21    34:35+  9
 58 Simran Dhillon ReadingAc.  B    18:53    34:49- 24
 59 Joanne Fifield Stroud&Di.  A    17:55    34:50-  3
 60 Rosie Timlock Wreake&So.    17:23    34:54+  1
 61 Amy Sarkies Rugby&Nor.  A    16:43    34:58+  6
 62 Lynne Hill TiptonHar.  B    17:39    35:27+  1
 63 Gemma Sidaway RoyalSutt.  A    18:02    35:44-  1
 64 R Shadforthroucutt TiptonHar.  A    19:03    35:51-  9
 65 Helen Armitage SaleHarri.  B    17:27    36:07+  6
 66 Sophie Toyn Mansfield.    17:50    36:14+  4
 67 Juliet Jones Knowle&Do.  A    18:13    36:31+  1
 68 Zoe Shepherd Rugby&Nor.  B    19:18    37:17-  3
 69 Victoria Carter ThamesVal.  B    17:56    37:23+  6
 70 Jennie Lloyd RoyalSutt.  B    19:35    37:30-  6
 71 Amy Smith Holmfirth.    19:04    38:06+  3
 72 Kate Leeson Knowle&Do.  B    19:47    38:10-  3
 73 Weronika Burclaf BanburyHa.    20:54    39:35-  1
 74 Charlie Arnold Stroud&Di.  B    20:15    39:46+  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Jessica Judd Blackburn.    14:02
  2 Phoebe Barker Tonbridge.    14:20
  3 Sophie Wallis LincolnWe.    14:26
  4 Anna Bracegirdle SalfordHa.  A    14:27
  5 Megan Gadsby CityOfNor.    14:33
  6 Rebecca Murray Bedford&C.    14:39
  7 Elena Carey Bracknell.    14:43
  8 Tessa Mccormick ValeRoyal.  A    14:44
  9 T Brockleylangford SalfordHa.  B    14:56
 10 Maddie Jordanlee Aldershot.  A    14:58
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ERRA Autumn Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 8th October 2022

 - Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Eleanor Bolton SalfordHa.  A    14:40    43:54+  1
  2 India Barwell LincolnWe.    15:33    43:59-  1
  3 Nicole Taylor Tonbridge.    14:08    44:16+  8
  4 Kate Estlea Aldershot.  A    14:44    44:45+  3
  5 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal.  A    15:07    45:01+  1
  6 Eilidh Bell LeedsCity.  A    14:57    45:06+  6
  7 Chloe Sharp Blackheat.  A    15:29    45:33+  1
  8 Catherine Allen Hallamshi.  A    16:02    45:48-  4
  9 Katrina Entwistle Bristol&W.  A    15:24    45:50+  7
 10 Millie Jordanlee Aldershot.  B    15:32    45:51+  4
 11 Ella Taylor Charnwood.  A    15:56    46:03-  1
 12 A Davies Blackburn.    16:28    46:13-  9
 13 Sophie Peach CityOfNor.    16:33    46:20-  8
 14 Carli Baldwin Birchfiel.  A    15:57    46:23+  1
 15 Laura Lombard SalfordHa.  B    15:58    46:27+  4
 16 Olivia Papaioannou BelgraveH.  A    16:25    46:31-  7
 17 Amelia Wills Bracknell.    15:24    46:35+  6
 18 Jordan Matthews WesternTe.  A    14:59    46:36+ 11
 19 Jessica Hatch WindsorSl.  A    16:10    46:39-  1
 20 Akira Edgson SaleHarri.  A    16:23    46:50-  3
 21 Laurie Marlow ReadingAc.  A    16:17    47:00  0
 22 Katie Miller Liverpool.  A    16:00    47:09  0
 23 Tracy Barlow ThamesVal.  A    15:28    47:11+  7
 24 Sophie Cowper Rotherham.  A    15:55    47:17+  2
 25 Karina Thornton HighgateH.    16:05    47:20-  1
 26 Felicity Hayward ThamesHar.    17:21    47:33- 13
 27 Naomi Maini Guildford.    16:34    47:53-  2
 28 Chloe Ridewood AbingdonA.    16:26    48:00  0
 29 Demi Locker Kettering.    16:52    48:21-  2
 30 Clare Elms KentAc   .    16:19    48:42+  5
 31 Pippa Carcas SalfordHa.  C    16:15    48:57+  7
 32 Alison Garton Cheltenha.    18:22    49:00- 12
 33 Susannah Reid Cambridge.  A    16:46    49:15+  3
 34 Natasha Newton Bromsgrov.    17:09    49:19-  2
 35 Grace Tobin Liverpool.  B    16:49    49:33+  4
 36 Katie Stevens Aldershot.  C    17:38    49:34-  5
 37 Charlotte Kenyon HerneHill.  A    17:43    49:57-  4
 38 Anna Begbie ValeRoyal.  B    17:24    49:59-  1
 39 M Mastrolonardo Wolverham.    16:20    50:05+ 10
 40 Sarah Riceman BelgraveH.  B    16:40    50:12+  6
 41 Valentina Costa DerbyAC  .  A    17:09    50:12  0
 42 Hannah Whitelam Hallamshi.  B    17:49    50:34-  2
 43 r Jansenvan Birchfiel.  B    17:13    50:43+  2
 44 Emily Negus NuneatonH.    17:24    50:57+  3
 45 Laura Thornton RothwellH.    16:46    50:57+  8
 46 Emily Smith Charnwood.  B    16:31    51:00+ 10
 47 I Mastrolonardo Cambridge.  B    17:19    51:08+  3
 48 Victoria Nealon Rugby&Nor.  A    16:13    51:11+ 13
 49 Anna Ford Bristol&W.  B    17:46    51:14-  5

 50 Ella Treby TeamBathA.    17:53    51:16-  7
 51 Hannah Rayden StAlbansS.    17:20    51:18+  1
 52 Imogen Chesterton Bedford&C.    17:04    51:19+  3
 53 Kirsty Addy Wreake&So.    16:35    51:29+  7
 54 Elena Muelas CityOfPor.    18:07    51:48-  6
 55 Ellen Gallie NottsAc  .  A    18:02    52:15-  1
 56 Olivia Harris RoyalSutt.  A    16:48    52:32+  7
 57 Sara Mcnamee Birchfiel.  C    18:43    53:18  0
 58 Jessie Walker TiptonHar.  A    17:31    53:22+  6
 59 Becca Peach Mansfield.    17:21    53:35+  7
 60 Gwen Kinsey Stroud&Di.  A    19:24    54:14-  1
 61 Elisa Robbins OxfordCit.    20:50    54:43- 10
 62 Lisa Kendrick TiptonHar.  B    19:41    55:08  0
 63 Joanna Mobed ThamesVal.  B    17:52    55:15+  6
 64 Kerry Thompson Knowle&Do.  A    19:03    55:34+  3
 65 Helen Carter SaleHarri.  B    20:24    56:31  0
 66 Monika Korendova Rugby&Nor.  B    20:06    57:23+  2
 67 Sky Mileto RoyalSutt.  B    20:23    57:53+  3
 68 Diane Baldwin Holmfirth.    20:35    58:41+  3
 69 Nicola Evans Knowle&Do.  B    20:51    59:01+  3
 70 Helen Davis BanburyHa.    21:00  1:00:35+  3
 71 Sarah Clatworthy Stroud&Di.  B    21:47  1:01:33+  3
 72 Mel Driver Rotherham.  B    35:10  1:07:28- 38
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Nicole Taylor Tonbridge.    14:08
  2 Eleanor Bolton SalfordHa.  A    14:40
  3 Kate Estlea Aldershot.  A    14:44
  4 Eilidh Bell LeedsCity.  A    14:57
  5 Jordan Matthews WesternTe.  A    14:59
  6 Amelia Pettitt ValeRoyal.  A    15:07
  7 Katrina Entwistle Bristol&W.  A    15:24
  8 Amelia Wills Bracknell.    15:24
  9 Tracy Barlow ThamesVal.  A    15:28
 10 Chloe Sharp Blackheat.  A    15:29

mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk/


Sport
    SoftEvent software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887    email  graham@race-results.co.uk

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

ERRA Autumn Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 8th October 2022

 - Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lucy Reid Tonbridge.    14:10    58:26+  2
  2 Sinead Bent SalfordHa.  A    14:43    58:37-  1
  3 Philippa Bowden Aldershot.  A    14:24    59:09+  1
  4 Rochelle Harrison LincolnWe.    15:20    59:19-  2
  5 Jennifer Walsh LeedsCity.  A    14:17    59:23+  1
  6 Holly Weedall ValeRoyal.  A    15:00  1:00:01-  1
  7 Amelia Quirk Bracknell.    13:35  1:00:10+ 10
  8 Gemma Steel Charnwood.  A    14:22  1:00:25+  3
  9 Lillian Partridge Birchfiel.  A    14:14  1:00:37+  5
 10 Chelsea Baker Bristol&W.  A    15:01  1:00:51-  1
 11 Niamh Brown Aldershot.  B    15:06  1:00:57-  1
 12 Millie Smith Blackheat.  A    16:09  1:01:42-  5
 13 Nicola Squires Hallamshi.  A    15:56  1:01:44-  5
 14 Grace Buchanan CityOfNor.    15:31  1:01:51-  1
 15 Hannah Viner HighgateH.    14:43  1:02:03+ 10
 16 Eleesha Charnley Blackburn.    15:51  1:02:04-  4
 17 Anna Sharp BelgraveH.  A    15:34  1:02:05-  1
 18 Jade Morgan Liverpool.  A    15:26  1:02:35+  4
 19 Hattie Jenkins WesternTe.  A    16:02  1:02:38-  1
 20 Mya Taylor Rotherham.  A    15:30  1:02:47+  4
 21 Sarah Carroll SalfordHa.  B    16:29  1:02:56-  6
 22 Charlotte Buckley ThamesVal.  A    15:52  1:03:03+  1
 23 Keshni Manek WindsorSl.  A    16:31  1:03:10-  4
 24 Ella Fennelly ThamesHar.    16:02  1:03:35+  2
 25 Chloe Crossman Guildford.    15:47  1:03:40+  2
 26 Lucy Cooke SaleHarri.  A    17:04  1:03:54-  6
 27 Cordelia Parker AbingdonA.    16:06  1:04:06+  1
 28 Alexa Parker KentAc   .    15:33  1:04:15+  2
 29 Amelia Beaman SalfordHa.  C    16:06  1:05:03+  2
 30 Emily Williams Kettering.    16:52  1:05:13-  1
 31 India Elliott Liverpool.  B    16:17  1:05:50+  4
 32 Sarah Grover HerneHill.  A    15:56  1:05:53+  5
 33 Libby Brown Cambridge.  A    16:41  1:05:56  0
 34 Isobel Cotham Wolverham.    16:28  1:06:33+  5
 35 Annabelle Ita DerbyAC  .  A    16:41  1:06:53+  6
 36 Charlotte Slack Hallamshi.  B    16:20  1:06:54+  6
 37 Josephine Wilkie Cheltenha.    18:08  1:07:08-  5
 38 Clementine Cooper BelgraveH.  B    17:07  1:07:19+  2
 39 Hollie Carrington ValeRoyal.  B    17:22  1:07:21-  1
 40 Sarah Tolkin RothwellH.    16:59  1:07:56+  5
 41 Sarah Mcgrath StAlbansS.    16:39  1:07:57+ 10
 42 Annie Kibble Birchfiel.  B    17:22  1:08:05+  1
 43 Emma Boswell Aldershot.  C    18:35  1:08:09-  7
 44 Polly Keen Cambridge.  B    17:10  1:08:18+  3
 45 C Buckeridge Bristol&W.  B    17:28  1:08:42+  4
 46 Eleanor Fowler NuneatonH.    17:50  1:08:47-  2
 47 Amy Pizzorno Wreake&So.    17:19  1:08:48+  6
 48 Sharon Fox Bromsgrov.    19:39  1:08:58- 14
 49 Creina Oshea TeamBathA.    18:04  1:09:20+  1
 50 Natalie Egginton Charnwood.  B    18:50  1:09:50-  4
 51 Alice Darke Rugby&Nor.  A    18:47  1:09:58-  3
 52 Ellie Jones RoyalSutt.  A    18:04  1:10:36+  4

 53 Hattie Locke CityOfPor.    18:56  1:10:44+  1
 54 Beth Neal NottsAc  .  A    18:41  1:10:56+  1
 55 Rebecca Turton TiptonHar.  A    17:55  1:11:17+  3
 56 Jane Evans Knowle&Do.  A    16:27  1:12:01+  8
 57 Robyn Mcdowall Birchfiel.  C    19:23  1:12:41  0
 58 Sophie Bruce Stroud&Di.  A    18:45  1:12:59+  2
 59 Emma Coombes Bedford&C.    21:47  1:13:06-  7
 60 Tash Mundell ThamesVal.  B    18:33  1:13:48+  3
 61 Sarah Bradbury Mansfield.    20:45  1:14:20-  2
 62 Sarah Goulden SaleHarri.  B    18:03  1:14:34+  3
 63 Cheryl Graham TiptonHar.  B    19:39  1:14:47-  1
 64 Elizabeth Orchard OxfordCit.    22:03  1:16:46-  3
 65 Helen Jones Rugby&Nor.  B    20:02  1:17:25+  1
 66 Nicola Ross RoyalSutt.  B    19:47  1:17:40+  1
 67 Donna Decouter BanburyHa.    20:16  1:20:51+  3
 68 Becky Burdon Holmfirth.    22:28  1:21:09  0
 69 Katie Price Knowle&Do.  B    22:33  1:21:34  0
 70 Deborah Phipps Stroud&Di.  B    21:02  1:22:35+  1
 71 Nicole Norton Rotherham.  B    18:25  1:25:53+  1
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Amelia Quirk Bracknell.    13:35
  2 Lucy Reid Tonbridge.    14:10
  3 Lillian Partridge Birchfiel.  A    14:14
  4 Jennifer Walsh LeedsCity.  A    14:17
  5 Gemma Steel Charnwood.  A    14:22
  6 Philippa Bowden Aldershot.  A    14:24
  7 Hannah Viner HighgateH.    14:43
  8 Sinead Bent SalfordHa.  A    14:43
  9 Holly Weedall ValeRoyal.  A    15:00
 10 Chelsea Baker Bristol&W.  A    15:01
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ERRA Autumn Road Relays
at Sutton Park on Saturday 8th October 2022

Senior Women   — Team Results — Final

  1 Tonbridge Ac.    58:26
1 Lucy Thompson (31) 15:48 2 Phoebe Barker (11) 14:20
3 Nicole Taylor (3) 14:08 4 Lucy Reid (1) 14:10

  2 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’    58:37
1 Helen Smith (9) 14:47 2 Anna Bracegirdle (2) 14:27
3 Eleanor Bolton (1) 14:40 4 Sinead Bent (2) 14:43

  3 Aldershot Farnham & District.  ‘A’    59:09
1 Katie Bingle (14) 15:03 2 Maddie Jordanlee (7) 14:58
3 Kate Estlea (4) 14:44 4 Philippa Bowden (3) 14:24

  4 Lincoln Wellington Ac.    59:19
1 Abbie Donnelly (1) 14:00 2 Sophie Wallis (1) 14:26
3 India Barwell (2) 15:33 4 Rochelle Harrison (4) 15:20

  5 Leeds City Ac.  ‘A’    59:23
1 Georgia Malir (6) 14:37 2 Katrina Ballantyne (12) 15:32
3 Eilidh Bell (6) 14:57 4 Jennifer Walsh (5) 14:17

  6 Vale Royal Ac.  ‘A’  1:00:01
1 S Dufourjackson (16) 15:10 2 Tessa Mccormick (6) 14:44
3 Amelia Pettitt (5) 15:07 4 Holly Weedall (6) 15:00

  7 Bracknell Ac.  1:00:10
1 Lottie Ambridge (48) 16:28 2 Elena Carey (23) 14:43
3 Amelia Wills (17) 15:24 4 Amelia Quirk (7) 13:35

  8 Charnwood A C.  ‘A’  1:00:25
1 Mia Atkinson (12) 14:52 2 Juliet Potter (10) 15:15
3 Ella Taylor (11) 15:56 4 Gemma Steel (8) 14:22

  9 Birchfield Harriers.  ‘A’  1:00:37
1 Bryony Gunn (5) 14:32 2 Naomi Collier (15) 15:54
3 Carli Baldwin (14) 15:57 4 Lillian Partridge (9) 14:14

 10 Bristol & West Ac.  ‘A’  1:00:51
1 Natalie Bretherton (18) 15:11 2 Megan Hornung (16) 15:15
3 Katrina Entwistle (9) 15:24 4 Chelsea Baker (10) 15:01

 11 Aldershot Farnham & District.  ‘B’  1:00:57
1 Emily Moyes (19) 15:13 2 Lauren Hall (14) 15:06
3 Millie Jordanlee (10) 15:32 4 Niamh Brown (11) 15:06

 12 Blackheath & Bromley Harrier.  ‘A’  1:01:42
1 N Bridsonhubbard (4) 14:21 2 Hannah Clark (8) 15:43
3 Chloe Sharp (7) 15:29 4 Millie Smith (12) 16:09

 13 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffie.  ‘A’  1:01:44
1 Lauren Mcneil (2) 14:06 2 Laura Robertson (4) 15:40
3 Catherine Allen (8) 16:02 4 Nicola Squires (13) 15:56

 14 City Of Norwich Ac.  1:01:51
1 Hattie Reynolds (20) 15:14 2 Megan Gadsby (5) 14:33
3 Sophie Peach (13) 16:33 4 Grace Buchanan (14) 15:31

 15 Highgate Harriers.  1:02:03
1 Nina Griffith (7) 14:43 2 Ellen Donald (24) 16:32
3 Karina Thornton (25) 16:05 4 Hannah Viner (15) 14:43

 16 Blackburn Harriers & Ac.  1:02:04
1 Abigail Stratton (29) 15:43 2 Jessica Judd (3) 14:02
3 A Davies (12) 16:28 4 Eleesha Charnley (16) 15:51

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 Belgrave Harriers.  ‘A’  1:02:05
1 Sarah Astin (3) 14:12 2 Orna Mcginley (9) 15:54
3 Olivia Papaioannou (16) 16:25 4 Anna Sharp (17) 15:34

 18 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’  1:02:35
1 Alex O’brien (22) 15:20 2 Faye O’hare (22) 15:49
3 Katie Miller (22) 16:00 4 Jade Morgan (18) 15:26

 19 Western Tempo.  ‘A’  1:02:38
1 Amber Bullingham (43) 16:18 2 Rachel Brown (29) 15:19
3 Jordan Matthews (18) 14:59 4 Hattie Jenkins (19) 16:02

 20 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘A’  1:02:47
1 Zara Knappy (23) 15:23 2 Ellenjoanna Mcleod (26) 15:59
3 Sophie Cowper (24) 15:55 4 Mya Taylor (20) 15:30

 21 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’  1:02:56
1 Samantha Mason (26) 15:33 2 T Brockleylangford (19) 14:56
3 Laura Lombard (15) 15:58 4 Sarah Carroll (21) 16:29

 22 Thames Valley Harriers.  ‘A’  1:03:03
1 Alexandra Mundell (35) 15:59 2 Kate Olding (30) 15:44
3 Tracy Barlow (23) 15:28 4 Charlotte Buckley (22) 15:52

 23 Windsor Slough Eton & Hounsl.  ‘A’  1:03:10
1 Jemima Ridley (15) 15:04 2 Charlotte Firth (18) 15:25
3 Jessica Hatch (19) 16:10 4 Keshni Manek (23) 16:31

 24 Thames Hare & Hounds.  1:03:35
1 Ruby Woolfe (10) 14:49 2 Bethanie Murray (13) 15:23
3 Felicity Hayward (26) 17:21 4 Ella Fennelly (24) 16:02

 25 Guildford & Godalming Ac.  1:03:40
1 Suzannah Monk (13) 14:57 2 Hannah Knights (25) 16:22
3 Naomi Maini (27) 16:34 4 Chloe Crossman (25) 15:47

 26 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘A’  1:03:54
1 Megan Davies (11) 14:50 2 Lucy Armitage (17) 15:37
3 Akira Edgson (20) 16:23 4 Lucy Cooke (26) 17:04

 27 Abingdon Ac.  1:04:06
1 Olivia Martin (28) 15:42 2 Fiona Bunn (28) 15:52
3 Chloe Ridewood (28) 16:26 4 Cordelia Parker (27) 16:06

 28 Kent Ac.  1:04:15
1 Katie Rowland (39) 16:08 2 Sarah Hanley (35) 16:15
3 Clare Elms (30) 16:19 4 Alexa Parker (28) 15:33

 29 Salford Harriers & Ac.  ‘C’  1:05:03
1 Lara Crawford (32) 15:49 2 Katie Reynolds (38) 16:53
3 Pippa Carcas (31) 16:15 4 Amelia Beaman (29) 16:06

 30 Kettering Town Harriers.  1:05:13
1 Alice Bates (8) 14:46 2 Elana Albery (27) 16:43
3 Demi Locker (29) 16:52 4 Emily Williams (30) 16:52

 31 Liverpool Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’  1:05:50
1 Niamh Donnelly (41) 16:11 2 Abbie Oliver (39) 16:33
3 Grace Tobin (35) 16:49 4 India Elliott (31) 16:17

 32 Herne Hill Harriers.  ‘A’  1:05:53
1 Julia Wedmore (38) 16:06 2 Jennifer Nandi (33) 16:08
3 Charlotte Kenyon (37) 17:43 4 Sarah Grover (32) 15:56
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 33 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac.  ‘A’  1:05:56
1 Rebecca Hair (36) 16:00 2 Rebecca Sharpe (36) 16:29
3 Susannah Reid (33) 16:46 4 Libby Brown (33) 16:41

 34 Wolverhampton & Bilston.  1:06:33
1 Bethany Tabor (40) 16:09 2 Sabrina Thomas (49) 17:36
3 M Mastrolonardo (39) 16:20 4 Isobel Cotham (34) 16:28

 35 Derby Ac.  ‘A’  1:06:53
1 Rebecca Miller (50) 16:30 2 Bethan Hudson (41) 16:33
3 Valentina Costa (41) 17:09 4 Annabelle Ita (35) 16:41

 36 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffie.  ‘B’  1:06:54
1 Nicola Birch (47) 16:25 2 Jenny Evans (40) 16:20
3 Hannah Whitelam (42) 17:49 4 Charlotte Slack (36) 16:20

 37 Cheltenham & County Harriers.  1:07:08
1 Kiya Dee (21) 15:17 2 Ciara Thornley (20) 15:21
3 Alison Garton (32) 18:22 4 Josephine Wilkie (37) 18:08

 38 Belgrave Harriers.  ‘B’  1:07:19
1 Fiona Maddocks (60) 17:20 2 Natalie Beadle (46) 16:12
3 Sarah Riceman (40) 16:40 4 Clementine Cooper (38) 17:07

 39 Vale Royal Ac.  ‘B’  1:07:21
1 Isobel Ashcroft (37) 16:02 2 Ellie Bushill (37) 16:33
3 Anna Begbie (38) 17:24 4 Hollie Carrington (39) 17:22

 40 Rothwell Harriers & Ac.  1:07:56
1 Emma Hardy (54) 16:43 2 l Robbsde (53) 17:28
3 Laura Thornton (45) 16:46 4 Sarah Tolkin (40) 16:59

 41 St Albans Striders.  1:07:57
1 Lily Tse (53) 16:36 2 Niamh Gallagher (52) 17:22
3 Hannah Rayden (51) 17:20 4 Sarah Mcgrath (41) 16:39

 42 Birchfield Harriers.  ‘B’  1:08:05
1 Amelia Taylor (51) 16:31 2 Frances Vickers (45) 16:59
3 r Jansenvan (43) 17:13 4 Annie Kibble (42) 17:22

 43 Aldershot Farnham & District.  ‘C’  1:08:09
1 Ruby Horton (44) 16:22 2 Laura Gent (31) 15:34
3 Katie Stevens (36) 17:38 4 Emma Boswell (43) 18:35

 44 Cambridge & Coleridge Ac.  ‘B’  1:08:18
1 Millicent Wood (42) 16:17 2 Frances Haines (50) 17:32
3 I Mastrolonardo (47) 17:19 4 Polly Keen (44) 17:10

 45 Bristol & West Ac.  ‘B’  1:08:42
1 Hannah Pollak (46) 16:24 2 Amy Nicholls (44) 17:04
3 Anna Ford (49) 17:46 4 C Buckeridge (45) 17:28

 46 Nuneaton Harriers.  1:08:47
1 Katherine Spencer (58) 17:04 2 Olivia Bailey (47) 16:29
3 Emily Negus (44) 17:24 4 Eleanor Fowler (46) 17:50

 47 Wreake & Soar Valley.  1:08:48
1 Rebecca Cullen (61) 17:31 2 Rosie Timlock (60) 17:23
3 Kirsty Addy (53) 16:35 4 Amy Pizzorno (47) 17:19

 48 Bromsgrove & Redditch.  1:08:58
1 Beth Sykes (24) 15:29 2 Faye Stanyard (32) 16:41
3 Natasha Newton (34) 17:09 4 Sharon Fox (48) 19:39

 49 Team Bath Ac.  1:09:20
1 Amber Gascoigne (17) 15:11 2 Katherine Kabala (43) 18:12
3 Ella Treby (50) 17:53 4 Creina Oshea (49) 18:04

 50 Charnwood A C.  ‘B’  1:09:50
1 Aimee Seager (57) 17:00 2 Laurarose Smith (56) 17:29
3 Emily Smith (46) 16:31 4 Natalie Egginton (50) 18:50

 51 Rugby & Northampton Ac.  ‘A’  1:09:58
1 Tilly Lea (67) 18:15 2 Amy Sarkies (61) 16:43
3 Victoria Nealon (48) 16:13 4 Alice Darke (51) 18:47

 52 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac.  ‘A’  1:10:36
1 Caitlin O’connor (62) 17:42 2 Gemma Sidaway (63) 18:02
3 Olivia Harris (56) 16:48 4 Ellie Jones (52) 18:04

 53 City Of Portsmouth Ac.  1:10:44
1 Lila North (59) 17:06 2 Olivia East (48) 16:35
3 Elena Muelas (54) 18:07 4 Hattie Locke (53) 18:56

 54 Notts Ac.  ‘A’  1:10:56
1 Catherine Charlton (49) 16:29 2 Joanne Clamp (54) 17:44
3 Ellen Gallie (55) 18:02 4 Beth Neal (54) 18:41

 55 Tipton Harriers.  ‘A’  1:11:17
1 Clare Hollis (55) 16:48 2 R Shadforthroucutt (64) 19:03
3 Jessie Walker (58) 17:31 4 Rebecca Turton (55) 17:55

 56 Knowle & Dorridge Rc.  ‘A’  1:12:01
1 Amanda O’leary (68) 18:18 2 Juliet Jones (67) 18:13
3 Kerry Thompson (64) 19:03 4 Jane Evans (56) 16:27

 57 Birchfield Harriers.  ‘C’  1:12:41
1 Sarah Conway (66) 18:14 2 Laura Hopcroft (57) 16:21
3 Sara Mcnamee (57) 18:43 4 Robyn Mcdowall (57) 19:23

 58 Stroud & District Ac.  ‘A’  1:12:59
1 Emily Chandler (56) 16:55 2 Joanne Fifield (59) 17:55
3 Gwen Kinsey (60) 19:24 4 Sophie Bruce (58) 18:45

 59 Bedford & County Ac.  1:13:06
1 Lauren Nichols (77) 19:36 2 Rebecca Murray (55) 14:39
3 Imogen Chesterton (52) 17:04 4 Emma Coombes (59) 21:47

 60 Thames Valley Harriers.  ‘B’  1:13:48
1 Daisy Jowers (75) 19:27 2 Victoria Carter (69) 17:56
3 Joanna Mobed (63) 17:52 4 Tash Mundell (60) 18:33

 61 Mansfield Harriers.  1:14:20
1 Paige Roadley (70) 18:24 2 Sophie Toyn (66) 17:50
3 Becca Peach (59) 17:21 4 Sarah Bradbury (61) 20:45

 62 Sale Harriers Manchester.  ‘B’  1:14:34
1 Mia Gibbons (71) 18:40 2 Helen Armitage (65) 17:27
3 Helen Carter (65) 20:24 4 Sarah Goulden (62) 18:03

 63 Tipton Harriers.  ‘B’  1:14:47
1 Holly Graham (63) 17:48 2 Lynne Hill (62) 17:39
3 Lisa Kendrick (62) 19:41 4 Cheryl Graham (63) 19:39

 64 Oxford City Ac.  1:16:46
1 Felicity Hannon (45) 16:22 2 Jessica Duckett (51) 17:31
3 Elisa Robbins (61) 20:50 4 Elizabeth Orchard (64) 22:03
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 65 Rugby & Northampton Ac.  ‘B’  1:17:25
1 Lorna Hession (65) 17:59 2 Zoe Shepherd (68) 19:18
3 Monika Korendova (66) 20:06 4 Helen Jones (65) 20:02

 66 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac.  ‘B’  1:17:40
1 Georgia Delaney (64) 17:55 2 Jennie Lloyd (70) 19:35
3 Sky Mileto (67) 20:23 4 Nicola Ross (66) 19:47

 67 Banbury Harriers Ac.  1:20:51
1 Bea Jarvis (72) 18:41 2 Weronika Burclaf (73) 20:54
3 Helen Davis (70) 21:00 4 Donna Decouter (67) 20:16

 68 Holmfirth Harriers Ac.  1:21:09
1 Nicola Brown (74) 19:02 2 Amy Smith (71) 19:04
3 Diane Baldwin (68) 20:35 4 Becky Burdon (68) 22:28

 69 Knowle & Dorridge Rc.  ‘B’  1:21:34
1 Anna Delaney (69) 18:23 2 Kate Leeson (72) 19:47
3 Nicola Evans (69) 20:51 4 Katie Price (69) 22:33

 70 Stroud & District Ac.  ‘B’  1:22:35
1 C Pintopearson (76) 19:31 2 Charlie Arnold (74) 20:15
3 Sarah Clatworthy (71) 21:47 4 Deborah Phipps (70) 21:02

 71 Rotherham Harriers & Ac.  ‘B’  1:25:53
1 Samantha Hughes (33) 15:51 2 Lori Handbury (34) 16:27
3 Mel Driver (72) 35:10 4 Nicole Norton (71) 18:25

Incomplete Teams:
Reading Ac.  ‘A’

1 Victoria Hiscock (25) 15:29 2 Sophie Crumly (21) 15:14
3 Laurie Marlow (21) 16:17

Blackheath & Bromley Harrier.  ‘B’
1 Ailbhe Barnes (52) 16:34 2 Amy Leach (42) 16:39

Reading Ac.  ‘B’
1 Evie Warren (34) 15:56 2 Simran Dhillon (58) 18:53

Border Harriers & Ac.
1 Anna Mason (27) 15:39

Leeds City Ac.  ‘B’
1 Alice Leake (30) 15:47

Cambridge & Coleridge Ac.  ‘C’
1 Harriet Clayton (73) 18:49

Notts Ac.  ‘B’
1 Donna Davenport (78) 21:19

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Amelia Quirk Bracknell.     13:35(4)
  2 Abbie Donnelly LincolnWe.     14:00(1)
  3 Jessica Judd Blackburn.     14:02(2)
  4 Lauren Mcneil Hallamshi. A   14:06(1)
  5 Nicole Taylor Tonbridge.     14:08(3)
  6 Lucy Reid Tonbridge.     14:10(4)
  7 Sarah Astin BelgraveH. A   14:12(1)
  8 Lillian Partridge Birchfiel. A   14:14(4)
  9 Jennifer Walsh LeedsCity. A   14:17(4)
 10 Phoebe Barker Tonbridge.     14:20(2)
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